2014

2014

2014

RMB

RMB

RMB

US$

Unaudited

Unaudited

Unaudited

Unaudited

Revenue sharing fees 67,962 53,680 59,210 9,544

Content and operational costs 64,172 74,079 83,729 13,498
Bandwidth costs 20,231 20,791 19,933 3,213
Sales taxes and surcharges 21,057 25,321 34,629 5,582
Total cost of revenues 173,422 173,871 197,501 31,837

12

Annex A — Impact of Classification Adjustments on Previously Issued Financial Statements

The impact of the Classification Adjustments on the line items within the Company’s consolidated balance sheets as of March 31, 2013, June 30, 2013,
September 30, 2013, December 31, 2013 and March 31, 2014 is as follows (amounts in thousands):

As of March 31, 2013

As of June 30, 2013 As of September 30, 2013 As of December 31, 2013 As of March 31, 2014

As reported

Adjustments
(Unaudited) As revised

As reported

Adjustments
(Unaudited)

As revised As reported
Adjustments
(Unaudited)

As revised As reported
Adjustments
(Unaudited)

As revised As reported
Adjustments
(Unaudited)

As revised

RMB

RMB RMB

RMB

RMB

RMB RMB RMB

RMB RMB RMB

RMB RMB RMB

RMB
Cash and cash

equivalents 957,976 (40,000) 917,976 1,094,951 (120,000) 974,951 1,198,626 (300,000) 898,626 1,308,138 (463,000) 845,138 1,256,462 (416,000) 840,462
Term deposits

and short
term
investments 235,000 40,000 275,000 55,608 120,000 175,608 55,332 300,000 355,332 93,672 463,000 556,672 137,123 416,000 553,123

The impact of the Classification Adjustments on the line items within the Company’s consolidated statement of cash flows is as follows (amounts in
thousands):

For the year ended December 31, 2013

As reported

Adjustments
(Unaudited)

As revised

RMB

RMB

RMB

Net cash (used in)/provided by investing activities 111,664 (463,000) (351,336)
Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents 391,969 (463,000) (71,031)

13

	eORA_ 2014 2Q
	PhoenixNewMediaLimited_6K_20140811[1]